PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6462652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID T. NGUYEN	12/21/2020
BINGHAO TANG	12/21/2020
HAILING ZHAO	12/21/2020
ERICK KEYU QI	12/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCENTURE LLP
Street Address:	161 N. CLARK ST., 23RD FLOOR
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17129204	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@farjami.comCorrespondent Name:FARJAMI & FARJAMI, LLPAddress Line 1:26522 LA ALAMEDA, SUITE 360

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0260689

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TABITHA MORRIS

SIGNATURE: /tabitha morris/

DATE SIGNED: 12/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=0260689 Assignment from Accenture Inventors to Accenture (As Filed Dec. 21, 20)#page1.tif source=0260689 Assignment from Accenture Inventors to Accenture (As Filed Dec. 21, 20)#page2.tif

PATENT 506415895 REEL: 054714 FRAME: 0836

Attorney Docket No.: 0260689

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

INVENTOR NAME	INVENTOR RESIDENCE ADDRESS		
David T. Nguyen	37142 San Antonio St, Newark, CA 94560		
Binghao Tang	#1216. Block A, No. 86, Nongwong Road, Nanshon, Shenzhan		
Hailing Zhou	# 401, PKK, Jin Yun . Tin Leas Pook , Nouslan City.		
Erick Keyu Qi	#12D, No.3 Hujin Road Dagguan		

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled "SALIENCY PRIORITIZATION FOR IMAGE PROCESSING," and identified by Docket No. 0260689 in the offices of FARJAMI & FARJAMI LLP, and

Filed in the	USPTO	on 12/21/2020	Serial No.	17/129,204

AND WHEREAS <u>Accenture LLP</u>, an Illinois limited partnership, with offices at 161 N. Clark St, 23rd Floor, Chicago IL 60601 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives and assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire or confirm the acquisition of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and said inventions disclosed therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that I/We have not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or if I/We have already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, I/WE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, said inventions, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said inventions to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to Assignee.

Page 1

20-DIS-101-STUDIO-US-UTL

Attorney Docket No.: 0260689

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Each of the undersigned warrants at the time of execution and delivery of this assignment, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, himself/herself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and to have the full right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/WE hereby further covenant and agree that I/WE will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, re-examination, extension, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

1/2/ Novo	Martin Ma
Date	David T. Nguyen
12/21/2020	(2024e
Date	Binghao Tang
Cv (и) ъю Date	Hailing Thou
12/21/2020	Biole Keyu 9i 神友場
Date	Erick Keyu Qi

Page 2

20-DIS-101-STUDIO-US-UTL